Registration authority which exercised state registration of
the additional issue of securities: Bank of Russia

International Securities Identification Number (ISIN): RU000A0JKQU8

Method of offering: open subscription

Amount of securities subject to offering and nominal value
per share:

7,350,000 (seven million three hundred and fifty thousand) shares with a
nominal value of 0.01 (0 rubles 01 kopeck) per share

The record date of shareholders entitled to exercise pre-
emptive rights:

November 25, 2017 ( the 10th day from the decision of PJSC "Magnit"
Board of Directors, being the basis for the offering of additional shares)

[...]

Date of publication of the Notice to exercise pre-emptive
rights to acquire additional shares: December 5, 2017

Pre-emptive right duration period: From December 6, 2017 to December 21, 2017 (inclusive)

The number of additional shares to be placed as a result of
the exercise of pre-emptive rights:

1 049 164 (one million forty nine thousand and one hundred sixty four)
shares

The number of additional fractional shares to be placed as a
result of the exercise of pre-emptive rights: 0 (zero) shares

The number of additional shares to be placed by means of
open subscription after the exercise of pre-emptive rights:

6 300 836 (six million three hundred thousand and eight hundred thirty
six) shares

The date when the results of the exercise of pre-emptive
rights were summarized: December 25, 2017

For further information, please contact:

Timothy Post Head of Investor Relations

Email: post@magnit.ru
Office: +7-861-277-4554 x 17600